Work for the I-90 Ramp Project will include, but is not limited to, earthwork, paving, drainage, 

Intelligent Transportation Systems/electrical work, signing, striping, traffic control, ramp 

metering and the utilization of substantial portions of existing pavement. 

5. The total cost estimate for the I-90 Ramp Project is One Million One Hundred Ninety-Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,194,858), with Seventy Thousand Dollars 

($70,000) for design (preliminary engineering) and One Million One Hundred Twenty-Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,124,858) for construction, construction 

engineering and contingencies, as shown on Exhibit B. 

7. WSDOT and the CITY agree that it would be in the public’s best interest to accelerate completion 

of design and construction of the I-90 Ramp Project, because the interim constructed facilities

[...]

portion of which (the pavement marking plans) are shown on Exhibit C and, subject to the all of 

the provisions of this Agreement, will provide to WSDOT a maximum payment in the amount of 

fifty percent (50%) of the total estimated design and construction cost of the I-90 Ramp Project, 

specifically, Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars 

($597,429) (“CITY Payment”) for the I-90 Ramp Project. 

2.4 WSDOT will apply the CITY Payment on an equal basis with WSDOT funds to design and/or 

construction costs of the I-90 Ramp Project, i.e., for each dollar ($1.00) of the CITY Payment 

applied to design or construction costs, WSDOT will apply one dollar ($1.00) of STATE funds.  

If the CITY Payment is not fully expended because the I-90 Ramp Project is completed for less 

than the total cost estimate of One Million One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred 

Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,194,858), WSDOT shall allocate the remaining portion of the CITY 

Payment to the budget for design and construction of the I-90 / SR 18 Improvement Project.  

2.5 If all construction bids for the I-90 Ramp Project, when combined with the subtotals for late